Auslandsaufenthalte/Reisen Franz Josef Straul3

1952-1988

1952

1952 07.06.-09.06. Belgien
1952 10.09. Frankreich
1952 14.09.-15.09. Frankreich
1952 10.11.-11.11. Luxemburg
1953
1953 22.01. Schweiz
1953 06.03.-08.03. Frankreich
1953 21.03.-07.04. USA
1953 01.05.-04.05. Luxemburg
1953 12.05. Frankreich
1953 17.05.-19.05. Frankreich
1953 15.06.-20.06. Frankreich
1953 22.06.-23.06. Frankreich
1953 21.12. Luxemburg
1954 15.01. Frankreich
1954 30.04. Luxemburg
1954 10.05.-11.05. Frankreich
1954 13.05. Osterreich
1954 28,06.-29.06. Frankreich
1954 02.10. Luxemburg
1954 23.10.-24.10. Frankreich
1954 29.10.-30.10. Luxemburg
1954 29.11.-01.12. Frankreich
1955 29.01. Osterreich
1955 08.03.-11.03. Frankreich
1955 13.03. Schweiz
1955 03.04. Frankreich
1955 10.04.-14.04. Spanien
1955 16.04. Frankreich
1955 25.04. Luxemburg
1955 07.05.-08.05. Frankreich
1955 18.07.-20.07. Frankreich
1955 16.09. Osterreich
1955 14.11.-15.11. Frankreich
1955 22.11.-25.11. Frankreich
1955 04.12.-07.12. GrofRbritannien
1956 16.01.-17.01. Frankreich
1956 27.02.-28.02. Italien
1956 27.02.-28.02. Vatikan
1956 28.02.-01.03. Frankreich
1956 11.05.-29.05. USA
1956 12.06.-18.06. USA
1956 30.06. Osterreich
1956 11.07.-14.07. Spanien
1956 17.07.-18.07. Frankreich
1956 30.07-01.08. GrofR3britannien
1956 21.08. Mittelmeerkreuzfahrt
1956 11.09. Schweiz



1957

1960

1956 16.10.-18.10. GrofRbritannien
1956 19.10.-21.10. Frankreich
1956 28.10.-30.10. Frankreich
1956 26.11.-27.11. Frankreich
1956 10.12.-14.12. Frankreich
1957 15.01.-17.01. Algerien
1957 26.01.-27.01. Osterreich
1957 15.03.-16.03. Niederlande
1957 22.03.-29.03. Tarkei

1957 18.04.-28.04. Italien

1957 20.04. Vatikan
1957 12.05.-28.05. USA

1957 23.05.-24.05. Grol3britannien
1957 17.07.-18.07. Frankreich
1957 26.07. Osterreich
1957 19.10.-22.10. Frankreich
1957 19.11.-20.11. Frankreich
1957 04.12.-07.12. Italien

1957 15.12.-19.12. Frankreich
1958 25.02. Belgien
1958 02.03.-17.03. USA

1958 31.03. Frankreich
1958 02.04.-13.04. Italien

1958 14.04.-17.04 Frankreich
1958 01.05. Osterreich
1958 15.05. Belgien
1958 15.05.-16.05. Niederlande
1958 05.06. Frankreich
1958 08.07.-09.07. Frankreich
1958 18.11.-19.11. Frankreich
1958 15.12.-18.12. Frankreich
1959 31.01.-01.02. Frankreich
1959 21.02. Osterreich
1959 12.04.-30.04. USA

1959 11.05.-15.05. Grol3britannien
1959 06.06.-07.06. Frankreich
1959 19.06.-21.06. Frankreich
1959 20.08.-23.08. Italien

1959 09.09.-10.009. Grol3britannien
1959 21.09.-03.10. Kanada
1959 03.10.-06.10. USA

1959 19.11.-20.11. Frankreich
1959 13.12:-18.12. Frankreich
1960 09.01.-17.01. Portugal
1960 12.02. Niederlande
1960 10.03.-17.03. Griechenland
1960 28.03. Belgien
1960 28.03.-01.04. Frankreich
1960 28.04.-29.04. Frankreich
1960 31.05.-01.06. Frankreich
1960 29.07.-30.07 Frankreich



1960 07.06.-21.06. USA
1960 29.07.-30.07. Frankreich
1960 08.08.-03.09. Frankreich
1960 07.09.-08.09. Grof3britannien
1960 21.10.-27.10. Osterreich
1960 14.11.-15.11. Niederlande
1960 14.12.-17.12. Frankreich
1961 14.01.-19.01. USA
1961 24.03.-25.03. Frankreich
1961 07.05.-08.05. Frankreich
1961 15.05.-16.05. Frankreich
1961 24.05.-25.05. GrofRbritannien
1961 06.06.-07.06. Frankreich
1961 12.06. Frankreich
1961 28.06.-04.07. Osterreich
1961 05.07. Osterreich
1961 13.07.-02.08. USA
1961 03.08.-04.08. Italien
1961 06.08.-07.08. Frankreich
1961 21.10.-23.10. Frankreich
1961 13.11.-18.11. Norwegen
1961 19.11.-30.11. USA
1961 12.12.-15.12. Frankreich
1961 27.12.-31.12. Spanien
1962
1962 01.01.-15.01. Spanien
1962 15.01.-18.01. Portugal
1962 29.01. Frankreich
1962 06.03. Frankreich
1962 02.05.-07.05. Griechenland
1962 02.06. Grol3britannien
1962 02.06-03.06. Frankreich
1962 06.06.-16.06. USA
1962 09.11.-11.11. Italien
1963 05.02.-20.03. Spanien
1963 07.02-08.02. Portugal
1963 29.03-30.03. Frankreich
1963 27.05.-07.06. Israel
1963 08.06. Spanien
1963 11.08. Osterreich
1964 28.05.-29.05. Frankreich
1964 04.06.-16.06. USA
1964 15.08. Osterreich
1964 07.11.-08.11. Osterreich
1964 12.11.-18.11. China
1964 19.11.-21.11. Sud-Korea
1964 22.11.-24.11. Japan
1964 25.11.-27.11. Indien
1964 01.12.-03.12. Frankreich
1964 17.12. Osterreich



1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1965
1965
1965
1965
1965
1965
1965

1966
1966
1966
1966
1966
1966
1966
1966
1966
1966
1966
1966
1966
1966

1967
1967

1967
1967
1967
1967
1967
1967
1967
1967
1967
1967
1967

1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968
1968

1969

1969
1969

23.02.-27.02.
23.03.-25.03.
19.04.-30.04.
19.05.-20.05.
14.08.

13.09.

03.12.-05.12.

11.02.
31.04.-02.04.
15.04.-16.04.
16.04.-04.05.
24.04.-26.04.
04.05.-08.05.
20.05.
16.06.-17.06.
19.06.-02.07.
01.07.

14.08.
20.08.-05.0.9.
22.09.-29.09.
26.11.-27.11.

13.01.-14.01.
16.01.

11.02.
22.03.-24.03.
01.04.-02.04.
02.04.-04.04.
01.06.-05.06.
05.06.
13.08.
09.10.
29.10.-31.10.
19.11.
14.12.-15.12.

06.01.
15.02.-16.02.
22.02.
04.03.-05.03.
05.04.-06.04.
13.04.
20.04.
28.04.-29.04.
12.06.-17.06.
14.07.-24.07.
26.07.
01.11.-02.11.
08.11.

17.01.-19.01.

28.01.
02.03.

USA
Osterreich
Osterreich
Frankreich
Osterreich
Belgien
Italien

Osterreich
Grol3britannien

Kenia

Sidafrika
Rhodesien/Simbabwe
Sudwestafrika/Namibia
Schweiz
Grofbritannien
Frankreich

Monaco

Osterreich

Osterreich
Iran/Persien

Italien

Osterreich
Niederlande

Osterreich
Osterreich
GrofRbritannien
Schweiz
Frankreich
Italien
Osterreich
Frankreich
Spanien
Frankreich
Frankreich

Osterreich
Frankreich
Osterreich
Belgien
Grol3britannien
Osterreich
Schweiz
Schweiz
Frankreich
USA
Osterreich
Italien
Niederlande

Frankreich
Belgien
Osterreich



1969 08.03.-12.03. Lybien

1969 12.03.-16.03. Iran/Persien
1969 28.03.-31.03 Marokko
1969 18.05.-20.05. Grof3britannien
1969 12.10.-15.10. USA

1969 30.12. Osterreich
1970 04.01. Osterreich
1970 17.01.-18.01. Frankreich
1970 05.02. Osterreich
1970 14.02.-15.02. Italien

1970 01.03.-08.03. USA

1970 12.03. GrofRbritannien
1970 12.03.-16.03. Schweiz
1970 31.03.-08.04. USA

1970 01.05.-02.05. Niederlande
1970 09.05.-10.05. Frankreich
1970 11.05.-12.05. Schweiz
1970 05.06. Osterreich
1970 02.08.-04.08. Italien

1970 07.08. Frankreich
1970 10.08. Osterreich
1970 14.08.-01.09. Frankreich
1970 18.09.-20.09. Spanien
1970 01.10. Frankreich
1970 08.10.-14.10. USA

1970 29.10. Frankreich
1970 27.11.-29.11. Marokko
1970 02.12.-04.12. USA

1970 12.12. Osterreich
1970 18.12. Frankreich
1970 30.12. Osterreich
1971 09.01.-10.01. Frankreich
1971 05.02. Frankreich
1971 13.03.-15.03. USA

1971 18.03. Schweiz
1971 05.04.-06.04. Grol3britannien
1971 18.04.-23.04. Angola

1971 23.04.-27.04. Sidafrika
1971 28.04.-01.05. Rhodesien/Simbabwe
1971 03.05.-10.05. Sudafrika
1971 19.05.-20.05. Portugal
1971 17.06. Frankreich
1971 25.06.-26.06. Schweiz
1971 09.07.-11.07. Griechenland
1971 30.07. Osterreich
1971 13.09. Spanien
1971 06.10.-07.10. Osterreich
1971 09.10.-10.10. Frankreich
1971 29.10.-30.10. Griechenland
1971 11.11.-17.11. Togo



1971 29.11.-01.12. Portugal
1971 17.12.-18.12. Italien

1971 30.12.-31.12. Osterreich
1972 01.01.-07.01 Osterreich
1972 08.01.-09.01. Frankreich
1972 10.02.-11.02. Osterreich
1972 17.03.-21.03. Marokko
1972 28.03. Osterreich
1972 29.03.-10.04. Italien

1972 22.04. Schweiz
1972 07.06.-09.06. Grof3britannien
1972 23.06.-24.06. Frankreich
1972 02.07. Osterreich
1972 31.07.-02.08 Osterreich
1972 03.08.-20.08. Frankreich
1972 25.08. Osterreich
1972 28.09. Frankreich
1972 29.12.-30.12. Osterreich
1972 31.12. Osterreich
1973 01.01.-05.01. Osterreich
1973 30.01.-31.01. Frankreich
1973 03.02.-04.02 Osterreich
1973 09.02.-10.02. Italien

1973 01.03.-02.03. Osterreich
1973 24.03.-01.04. Togo

1973 16.04.-25.04. Italien

1973 04.05.-05.05. Spanien
1973 11.05.-13.05. Grol3britannien
1973 30.05.-13.06. Stdafrika
1973 13.06.-21.06. Rhodesien/Simbabwe
1973 27.06. Frankreich
1973 10.07. Schweiz
1973 15.07. Italien

1973 23.07. Osterreich
1973 26.07. Osterreich
1973 30.08.-08.09. Frankreich
1973 11.09. Grol3britannien
1973 23.09.-24.009. Osterreich
1973 12.10.-14.10. Kanada
1973 14.10.-19.10. USA

1973 27.10.-30.10. Osterreich
1973 19.12. Frankreich
1974 01.01.-05.01. Osterreich
1974 29.01.-30.01. Schweiz
1974 21.02. Osterreich
1974 22.03.-25.03. Portugal
1974 23.06.-01.07. Zaire

1974 08.07. Frankreich
1974 20.07.-01.08 Brasilien
1974 03.08.-04.08 Niederlande



1974 13.08.-24.08. Griechenland
1974 20.11.-21.11. Frankreich
1975
1975 03.01.-04.01. Osterreich
1975 12.01.-24.01. China
1975 24.01.-25.01. Honkong
1975 25.01.-26.01 Kanada
1975 05.02.-06.02. Schweiz
1975 06.02.-07.02. Osterreich
1975 21.02.-23.02. Spanien
1975 05.04. Frankreich
1975 28.04. Frankreich
1975 05.05.-06.05. Osterreich
1975 17.05.-22.05 Spanien
1975 31.05. Italien
1975 13.06.-16.06. Griechenland
1975 27.06. Frankreich
1975 29.06.-06.07 Griechenland
1975 18.07.-22.07. Spanien
1975 23.07. Osterreich
1975 29.07.-16.08. Sudafrika
1975 16.08.-28.08. Rhodesien/Simbabwe
1975 08.09.-09-09. Osterreich
1975 14.09.-19.09. China
1975 27.09.-28.09. Frankreich
1975 28.09.-29.09. Lichtenstein
1975 29.09.-30.09. Osterreich
1975 06.10.-08.10. Osterreich
1975 10.10.-12.10. Frankreich
1975 18.10.-19.10. Osterreich
1975 06.12. Osterreich
1976 03.01. Osterreich
1976 20.01.-08.02. Spanien
1976 08.02. Osterreich
1976 16.02. Spanien
1976 26.02.-27.02. Osterreich
1976 15.03.-16.03. Griechenland
1976 26.03.-27.03. Portugal
1976 29.04. Frankreich
1976 01.05.-02.05. Italien
1976 28.05. Osterreich
1976 30.05. Osterreich
1976 04.06.-12.06. Griechenland
1976 17.06. Schweiz
1976 06.07.-09.07. Griechenland
1976 27.07. Frankreich
1976 01.08.-25.08. Frankreich
1976 27.08.-30.08. Frankreich
1976 08.09.-09.09. Osterreich
1976 21.09. Frankreich
1976 09.10.-10.10. Italien
1976 15.10. Frankreich
1976 21.10.-22.10. Belgien
1976 25.10.-28.10. Griechenland



1976 28.10.-29.10. GrofRbritannien
1976 29.10. Frankreich
1976 08.11.-09.11. Italien
1976 08.11. Vatikan
1977 04.01.-06.01. Osterreich
1977 09.01.-14.01. Togo

1977 14.01.-16.01. Frankreich
1977 07.02.-11.02. Spanien
1977 11.02.-12.02. Italien
1977 14.02.15.02. Frankreich
1977 17.02.-18.02. Osterreich
1977 01.03.-07.03. Togo

1977 07.03.-12.03. Zaire

1977 21.04. Osterreich
1977 22.04. Frankreich
1977 29.04.-30.04. Schweiz
1977 30.04.-01.05. Osterreich
1977 02.05.-03.05. Frankreich
1977 15.05.-22.05. Agypten
1977 05.06.-06.06. Frankreich
1977 17.06.-18.06. Osterreich
1977 20.07.-21.07. Schweiz
1977 05.08.-09.09. Kanada
1977 25.09.-27.09. ungarn
1977 28.09.-01.10. Osterreich
1977 15.10.-19.10. Saudi-Arabien
1977 04.11.-06.11. Syrien
1977 07.11.-09.11. Jordanien
1977 09.11.-13.11. USA

1977 15.11.-23.11. Sudamerika
1977 15.11.-17.11. Argentinien
1977 17.11.-23.11. Chile

1977 03.12. Osterreich
1977 04.12.-06.12. Osterreich
1977 11.12.-12.12. Belgien
1978 05.01. Osterreich
1978 07.01. Spanien
1978 20.01. Frankreich
1978 27.01.- 28.01. Schweiz
1978 02.02.-03.02. Osterreich
1978 05.03. Italien
1978 06.03.-07.03. Belgien
1978 10.03.-13.03. Togo

1978 14.03.-20.03. Sudafrika
1978 20.03.-25.03. Rhodesien/Simbabwe
1978 07.04. Schweiz
1978 15.04.-19.04. Spanien
1978 23.04.-24.04. Osterreich
1978 29.04.-30.04. Frankreich
1978 08.05. Osterreich
1978 12.05.-23.05. Griechenland
1978 10.06.-15.06. Afrika

1978 10.06.-13.06. Togo



1978 13.06.-15.06. Gabun
1978 18.06. Osterreich
1978 26.07. Osterreich
1978 29.07. Osterreich
1978 01.08. Osterreich
1978 03.08.-08.08. Frankreich
1978 09.08.-15.08. Sudwestafrika
1978 16.08.-21.08. Frankreich
1978 01.09.- 06.09. Spanien
1978 21.10.-22.10. Osterreich
1978 09.11. Frankreich
1978 21.11.-23.11. Osterreich
1978 29.11.-01.12. Portugal
1978 10.12. Osterreich
1978 29.12.-30.12. Spanien
1978 30.12.-31.12. Marokko
1979 01.01.-05.01. Marokko
1979 06.01. Osterreich
1979 22.01.-23.01. Frankreich
1979 22.02.-23.02. Osterreich
1979 03.03.-04.03. Schweiz
1979 05.03.- 07.03. Frankreich
1979 09.03.-12.03. Griechenland
1979 06.04. Italien
1979 09.04.-18.04. Kanada
1979 18.04. Italien
1979 02.05. Osterreich
1979 03.05.-04.05. Belgien
1979 04.05. Frankreich
1979 05.06. Frankreich
1979 05.06.-10.06. Tunesien
1979 12.06. Frankreich
1979 20.07.-21.07. Grol3britannien
1979 26.07-27.07. Osterreich
1979 30.07.-02.08. Ungarn
1979 05.08.-08.08. Osterreich
1979 16.08.-08.09. Frankreich
1979 30.09.-03.10. Osterreich
1979 05.11. Grofl3britannien
1979 21.11.-22.11. Osterreich
1979 08.12. Osterreich
1979 12.12.-14.12. Italien
1979 13.12. Vatikan
1980 28.01.-30.01. Rumaénien
1980 11.02.-12.02. Frankreich
1980 14.02.-15.02. Osterreich
1980 08.03.-16.03. USA

1980 24.03. Frankreich
1980 24.04.-25.04. Grol3britannien
1980 04.05.-06.05. Israel
1980 28.06.-01.07. Agypten
1980 11.07.-12.07. Osterreich



1980 08.11.-09.11. Osterreich
1980 07.12. Osterreich
1980 08.12.-09.12. Griechenland
1981
1981 23.01.-25.01. Italien
1981 26.02.-27.02. Osterreich
1981 26.03.-27.03. Rumaénien
1981 09.04.-10.04. Spanien
1981 25.04.-03.05. Pakistan
1981 23.05. Osterreich
1981 31.05. Monaco
1981 09.06. Frankreich
1981 11.06.-19.06. Frankreich
1981 20.06. Osterreich
1981 03.07. Osterreich
1981 26.07. Osterreich
1981 28.07.-30.07. Turkei
1981 30.07.-31.07. Grol3britannien
1981 02.08. Osterreich
1981 17.08.-08.09. Frankreich
1981 17.09.-18.09. Belgien
1981 06.10.-11.10. Spanien
1981 14.11.-18.11. Japan
1981 18.11.-22.11. China
1981 22.11. Hongkong
1981 12.12. Osterreich
1982
1982 18.02.-19.02. Osterreich
1982 14.03.-20.03. USA
1982 27.03.-31.03. Sudwestafrika
1982 31.03.-12.04. Sudafrika
1982 17.04. Spanien
1982 02.05. Osterreich
1982 12.05. Grol3britannien
1982 23.05. Italien
1982 29.05. Italien
1982 17.06.-18.06. Italien
1982 18.06.-21.06. Griechenland
1982 18.06-21.06. Tarkei
1982 02.07. Frankreich
1982 28.07.-30.07. Spanien
1982 28.10.-29.10. Italien
1982 25.11.-26.11. Frankreich
1982 06.12.-07.12. Frankreich
1982 11.12. Osterreich
1982 27.12.-02.01. Philippinen
1983 03.01.-05.01. Hongkong
1983 06.01. Macao
1983 21.01. Frankreich
1983 09.02.-11.02. Osterreich
1983 10.05. Schweiz
1983 09.05.-11.05. Italien
1983 14.05.-18.05. Togo



1983 23.05.-24.05. Rumanien
1983 27.05. Frankreich
1983 02.06. Schweiz
1983 24.06. Grofbritannien
1983 16.07.-18.07. Tschechoslowakei
1983 18.07.-23.07. Polen

1983 23.07.-27.07 DDR

1983 27.07.-28.07. Schweiz
1983 31.07. Osterreich
1983 09.08. Osterreich
1983 10.08-11.08. Schweiz
1983 28.08.-09.09. USA

1983 25.09. Italien

1983 01.10.-04.10. USA

1983 14.10. Frankreich
1983 07.11.-12.11. Sidafrika
1983 25.11.-26.11. Italien

1983 26.12.-07.01. Karibik

1983 27.12. Grenada
1984 07.01.-08.01. USA

1984 17.01.-18.01. Osterreich
1984 15.02.-16.02. Syrien

1984 29.02.-02.03. Osterreich
1984 11.03. DDR

1984 03.04.-04.04. Italien

1984 14.04.-20.04 Indonesien
1984 21.04. Osterreich
1984 24.04.-30.04. Spanien
1984 21.05.-22.05. Tarkei

1984 28.05. Frankreich
1984 03.06. Osterreich
1984 15.06.-16.06. Danemark
1984 21.06.-23.06. Jugoslawien
1984 05.07.-08.07. Togo

1984 12.08.-17.08. Jugoslawien
1984 17.08.-20.08. Albanien
1984 20.08. Griechenland
1984 20.08.-07.09. Italien

1984 12.09.-13.09 Osterreich
1984 15.10. Frankreich
1984 15.11.-16.11. Jugoslawien
1984 20.12.-21.12. Osterreich
1985 02.01.-09.01. Spanien
1985 28.01.-29.01. Frankreich
1985 26.02.-01.03. Israel

1985 01.04. Italien

1985 01.04. Vatikan
1985 05.04. Osterreich
1985 06.04. Osterreich
1985 01.05. Italien

1985 25.05.-06.06. Spanien
1985 08.06. Frankreich
1985 11.07. Frankreich



1985 24.07.-27.07 USA
1985 02.08.-04.08 Osterreich
1985 05.08.-06.08. Osterreich
1985 06.08.-07.08. Ungarn
1985 07.08.-08.08. Rumanien
1985 08.08.-11.08. Bulgarien
1985 11.08.-13.08. Tarkei
1985 13.08.-16.08. Frankreich
1985 16.08.-18.08. Gabun
1985 18.08.- 31.08. Frankreich
1985 01.09. DDR

1985 20.09. Osterreich
1985 02.10.-10.10. China
1985 10.10.-11.10. Japan
1985 11.10.-13.10. Sud-Korea
1985 23.10.-31.10. USA

1985 02.11.-03.11. Frankreich
1985 09.11.-10.11. Osterreich
1985 08.12. Osterreich
1985 12.12.-13.12. Ungarn
1986 04.01.-06.01. Spanien
1986 07.01.-08.01. Griechenland
1986 03.02. Schweiz
1986 05.02.-07.02. Osterreich
1986 07.02.-08.02. Spanien
1986 17.02. Schweiz
1986 22.03.-24.03. Syrien
1986 30.03.-31.03. Schweiz
1986 31.03.-01.04 Frankreich
1986 01.04.-04.04. Spanien
1986 04.04.-05.04. Andorra
1986 05.04.-06.04. Monaco
1986 23.04. Frankreich
1986 19.05.-20.05. Albanien
1986 22.05. Albanien
1986 22.05.-31.05. Finnland
1986 04.07. Frankreich
1986 06.07.-09.07. USA

1986 15.10.-16.10. Schweiz
1986 23.11.-26.11. Saudi-Arabien
1986 05.12.-06.12. Ungarn
1987 14.02. Frankreich
1987 25.02.-27.02. Osterreich
1987 27.02. Italien
1987 28.02.-02.03. Syrien
1987 13.03. Frankreich
1987 15.03. DDR

1987 04.04.-05.04. Marokko
1987 14.04.-17.04. Italien
1987 25.04. Vatikan
1987 07.05. Schweiz
1987 30.05. Belgien



Spanien
Frankreich
Spanien
Frankreich
Italien
Schweiz
Frankreich
Frankreich
Bulgarien
Italien

Jugoslawien
China

Italien
Albanien
Italien
Luxemburg
Sowjetunion

1988

1987 04.06.-09.06.
1987 12.06.-13.06.
1987 13.06.-19.06.
1987 03.07.

1987 30.07.-31.07.
1987 31.07-01.08.
1987 01.08.-03.08.
1987 03.08.-25.08.
1987 26.08.-30.08.
1987 04.10.-05.10.
1987 05.10.-06.10.
1987 11.10.-17.10.
1987 08.11.-09.11.
1987 15.11.-16.11.
1987 30.11.

1987 02.12.

1987 28.12.-31.12.
1988 19.01.-28.01.
1988 21.01.-22.01.
1988 28.01.-30.01.
1988 16.02.

1988 19.03.

1988 01.04.-05.04.
1988 05.04.-09.04.
1988 10.04.

1988 12.04.-13.04.
1988 21.04.

1988 26.05.-01.06.
1988 16.06.-19.06.
1988 20.06.-21.06.
1988 24.06.

1988 30.06.

1988 05.07.-06.07.
1988 27.07.-30.07.
1988 05.08.

1988 06.08.-09.08.
1988 09.08.-10.08.
1988 10.08.-02.09.
1988 22.09.-23.09.
1988 23.09.-26.09.

Sudafrika
Mozambique
Namibia
Italien
Osterreich
Bulgarien
Griechenland
Osterreich
Spanien
Frankreich
Turkei

Italien
Frankreich
Frankreich
Schweiz
Grol3britannien
USA
Osterreich
Italien
Frankreich
Frankreich
Griechenland
Bulgarien





